Board of Directors

YOUTH CANDIDATE INFORMATION





Help us make the world a better place, one Girl Scout at a time.

If you are interested in helping inform council strategy and future planning for Girl Scout River Valleys, this is your opportunity! The GSRV Board of Directors invites youth 15 or older (by 1/31/2024) to apply to fill one of two youth positions on the board.

The deadline for application is October 6, 2023.

Apply today! gsrv.gs/BODYouthApp

ABOUT OUR COUNCIL

Our purpose is to boldly lead as an anti-racist organization that uplifts and empowers every girl to know their worth and lead in their world.

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys (GSRV) is one of 111 Girl Scout councils in the United States. We serve nearly 17,200 girls in southern Minnesota, western Wisconsin, and one county in Iowa. Our work is supported by more than 6,300 volunteers.

ABOUT THE BOARD

Our board plays a critical role in advancing the mission of Girl Scouts River Valleys. Composed of 25 members from across our council who span the private and nonprofit sectors, the GSRV board meets quarterly. Directors are elected for 2-year terms, except for our youth directors, who serve a 1-year term. Terms begin in February and go through the following January.



Board of Directors

YOUTH CANDIDATE INFORMATION

girl scouts river valleys

Board Member Expectations:

- Share your perspective as a youth member.
- Promote the impact and work of Girl Scouts River Vallevs.
- Represent the board at one or two events per year.
- Participate in long-range and annual planning.
- Review and approve the annual budget.
- Register and maintain membership in Girl Scouts of the USA.
- Attend and participate in all board meetings. The board meets four times a year for 4-5 hours at the Girl Scouts River Valleys St. Paul Service Center (virtual meeting options available when needed).

We would love to hear from you if:

- You are/will be 15 years of age or older by January 31, 2024.
- You are a leader and are willing to speak up and share your opinion.
- You're personally committed to inclusivity, transparency and to upholding the highest standards of ethics.

We know you have many options for investing your time, talent, and support. We invite you to share your expertise, energy, and passion with Girl Scouts River Valleys.



Apply today! gsrv.gs/BODYouthApp

Board Development Committee

Marisa C. Williams Chief Executive Officer Lisa Lynch **Board Development Committee Chair**

marisa.williams@girlscoutsrv.org

lisa@lynchstrategies.com